| BOARD OF A<br>COLORADO<br>1313 Sherman S<br>Denver, Colorad | treet, Room 315  |                      |
|---|--|----------------------|
| Petitioner:   |  |                      |
| OLIVER ANI  | D MARGARET HOWELLS,  |                      |
| v.  |  |                      |
| Respondent:   |  |                      |
| TELLER CO   | UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.  |                      |
| Attorney or Party   | Without Attorney for the Petitioner:   | Docket Number: 39198 |
| Name:<br>Address:   | Oliver and Margaret Howells<br>124 Chamberlin Ave.<br>Colorado Springs, CO 80906 |                      |
| Phone Number: E-mail:                                       | (719) 540-1205   |                      |
| Attorney Registra   | ation No.:   |                      |
|   | ORDER ON STIPULATION   | ON                   |

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: M0027784

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$.00 Improvements \$7,556.00 Total \$7,556.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2001.

This decision was put on the record

December 19, 2001

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Mark R. Inné

Docket Number 39198

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mark R. Inné

SEAL

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

| Single County Schedule Number: _3727.301040190/M0027784 |   |             |                                 |            |           |               |
|---|---|-------------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------|---------------|
| STIPULATION (As to                                      | Tax Year <sup>200</sup>                                     | )1          | Actual Value)                   |            |           |               |
| HOWELLS, OLIVER   | & MARGARET  |             |                                 | ,          |           | <del></del>   |
| Petitioner,   |   |             |                                 |            |           |               |
| vs.   |   |             |                                 |            |           |               |
| TELLER  | COUNTY  | BOARD       | OF EQUALIZATI                   | ON,        |           |               |
| Respondent.   |   |             |                                 |            |           | <b>4</b> 1    |
| ` ,   | d Respondent agreed subject to this stip source. L89 INDIAN | oulation is | s described as:                 |            | 52        | <del></del> - |
| 2. The subject property).                               | property is classifie                                       | ed as       | RESIDENTIA                      | AL         | (what ty  | <br>pe of     |
| The County subject property for tall                    | Assessor originally x year2001                              | -           | the following ac                | tual value | e to the  |               |
|   | Land<br>Improvements<br>Total                               |             | .00<br>42,966.00<br>42,966.00   |            | •         |               |
| After a timel valued the subject pro                    | y appeal to the Boa<br>perty as follows:                    | ard of Eq   | ualization, the Bo              | oard of Ed | qualizati | on            |
|   | Land<br>Improvements<br>Total                               |             | .00<br>17,640 .00<br>17,640 .00 |            |           |               |

| <ol><li>After further review and negotiation</li></ol>                        |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Equalization agree to the following tax year2001 actual value for the subject |   |  |  |  |
| property:   |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| Land \$   | 00  |  |  |  |
| Improvements \$_  | 7,556,00  |  |  |  |
|   | 7,556.00  |  |  |  |
| ν σται Ψ  |   |  |  |  |
| 6. The valuation, as established above  | e, shall be binding only with respect to tax            |  |  |  |
| year2001  | e, shall be billuling only with respect to tax          |  |  |  |
| year  |   |  |  |  |
| 7 Billion and the sales the made of   | e   |  |  |  |
| 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduct                                       |   |  |  |  |
| COST TO CURE ADJUSTMENTS FOR NO U   | UTILITIES AND WORN OUT                                  |  |  |  |
| CONDITION   |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
|   | ··································                      |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| 8. Both parties agree that the hearing  | scheduled before the Board of Assessment                |  |  |  |
| Appeals onJAN 8 2002 (date) a   |   |  |  |  |
| hearing has not yet been scheduled before the                                 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                   |  |  |  |
| hearing has not yet been soliedated before the                                | ie Board of Assessment Appeals.                         |  |  |  |
| <b>DATED</b> this 12TH day of   | DECEMBER 200  |  |  |  |
| DATED trils 1211 day of   | ,                 |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| Quer and Margaret Hourses   |   |  |  |  |
| Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  | County Attorney for Respondent,                         |  |  |  |
|   | Board of Equalization                                   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| Address:  | Address:  |  |  |  |
| 124 Chamberlin Aus  | PO BOX 959  |  |  |  |
| 124 Chamberlin Aus<br>Colo Spogo Colo 80906                                   | CRIPPLE CREEK, CO 80813                                 |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| Telephone: 57/-7/49   | Telephone: 719-689-2988                                 |  |  |  |
| Telephone: 576-7/49 (7/9)   | 10.000.10110.27.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23. |  |  |  |
|   | land M.   |  |  |  |
|   | Courte Access   |  |  |  |
|   | County Assessor   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
|   | Address:  |  |  |  |
|   | PO BOX 1008   |  |  |  |
|   | CRIPPLE CREEK, CO 80813                                 |  |  |  |
|   | · ····  |  |  |  |
|   | Telephone:_ 719-689-2941                                |  |  |  |
| Docket Number 39198   | . –   |  |  |  |